UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

SCHEDULE 14A

Proxy Statement Pursuant to Section 14(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (Amendment No.)

Filed by a Party other than the Registrant \Box

Filed by the Registrant \square

Check	the app	propriate box:		
	Prelim	ninary Proxy Statement		
	Confidential, for Use of the Commission Only (as permitted by Rule 14a-6(e)(2))			
	Defini	tive Proxy Statement		
	Defini	tive Additional Materials		
\boxtimes	Solicit	ing Material under §240.14a-12		
		NAVIENT CORPORATION (Name of Registrant as Specified in its Charter)		
		N/A (Name of Person(s) Filing Proxy Statement, if other than Registrant)		
Payme	nt of Fi	ling Fee (Check the appropriate box):		
\boxtimes	No fee required.			
	Fee computed on table below per Exchange Act Rules 14a-6(i)(1) and 0-11.			
	(1)	Title of each class of securities to which transaction applies:		
	(2)	Aggregate number of securities to which transaction applies:		
	(3)	Per unit price or other underlying value of transaction computed pursuant to Exchange Act Rule 0-11 (set forth the amount on which the filing fee is calculated and state how it was determined):		
	(4)	Proposed maximum aggregate value of transaction:		
	(5)	Total fee paid:		
	•	aid previously with preliminary materials. box if any part of the fee is offset as provided by Exchange Act Rule 0-11(a)(2) and identify the filing for which the offsetting fee was		

paid previously. Identify the previous filing by registration statement number, or the Form or Schedule and the date of its filing.

(2)	Form, Schedule or Registration Statement No.:	
(3)	Filing Party:	
4)	Date Filed:	

Navient Statement on Canyon's Withdrawal of Expression of Interest

Canyon Capital Advisors LLC has withdrawn its expression of interest to acquire the Company. Canyon also notified the Company of its intention to nominate a minority slate of directors. This withdrawal and notification were communicated at a meeting yesterday between Canyon and the full Navient Board of Directors and their respective advisors. The Company intends to continue its constructive dialogue with Canyon.

* * *

The Company, its directors and certain of its executive officers and employees may be deemed to be participants in the solicitation of proxies from shareholders in connection with the Company's 2019 annual meeting of shareholders (the "2019 Annual Meeting"). The Company plans to file a proxy statement with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission (the "SEC") in connection with the solicitation of proxies for the 2019 Annual Meeting (the "2019 Proxy Statement"), together with a WHITE proxy card. SHAREHOLDERS ARE URGED TO READ THE 2019 PROXY STATEMENT (INCLUDING ANY AMENDMENTS OR SUPPLEMENTS THERETO) AND ANY OTHER RELEVANT DOCUMENTS THAT THE COMPANY WILL FILE WITH THE SEC CAREFULLY IN THEIR ENTIRETY WHEN THEY BECOME AVAILABLE BECAUSE THEY WILL CONTAIN IMPORTANT INFORMATION. Additional information regarding the identity of these potential participants, none of whom (other than Jack Remondi, the Company's President and Chief Executive Officer) owns in excess of 1 percent of the Company's outstanding shares of common stock, and their direct or indirect interests, by security holdings or otherwise, will be set forth in the 2019 Proxy Statement and other materials to be filed with the SEC in connection with the 2019 Annual Meeting. Information relating to the foregoing can also be found in the Company's definitive proxy statement for its 2018 annual meeting of shareholders (the "2018 Proxy Statement"), filed with the SEC on April 13, 2018. To the extent holdings of the Company's securities by such potential participants (or the identity of such participants) have changed since the information printed in the 2018 Proxy Statement, such information has been or will be reflected on Statements of Change in Ownership on Forms 3 and 4 filed with the SEC.

Shareholders will be able to obtain, free of charge, copies of the 2019 Proxy Statement, any amendments or supplements thereto and any other documents (including the WHITE proxy card) when filed by the Company with the SEC in connection with the 2019 Annual Meeting at the SEC's website (http://www.sec.gov), at the Company's website (https://navient.com/about/investors/stockholderinfo/annualreports/default.aspx) or by contacting Joe Fisher by phone at 302-283-4075, by email at joe.fisher@navient.com or by mail at Navient Corporation, Attn: Corporate Secretary, 123 Justison Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801.